		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.00	INTRACT ID CODE	<del></del>	PAGE OF	PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF C	ONTRACT		MATRICE ID CODE		1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	NO.	dtd 6/25/03	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	
01	See Block 16.C.	ADM-02-140	_				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (II other than Item 6)						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2						
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 20	555				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION N	0.	
				RS-ADM-02-14	0		
CP Leasing, Inc. National Leasing Office 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Suite 800				9B. DATED (SEE IT	EM 11)		
Washington DC 20005				10A. MODIFICATION NRC-10-		ADER NO.	
				10B. DATED (SEE I	TEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X	06-17-2002		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLK	CITATIONS		·	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment price.  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtuely telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified.	copies of the amendrich includes a reference to to DESIGNATED FOR THE e of this amendment you de	nent; (b) By acknowledging re the solicitation and amendme RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO esire to change an offer alread	eceipt nt nu R TC dy su	of this amendment of this amendment of the HOUR AND of the HOUR AND	ent of each cop E OF YOUR A D DATE SPEC ange may be n	py of the C- CIFIED MA' nade	<b>Y</b> .
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required)	34015-511306	D2322 2120 \$1	2,04	8.00		•	
13. THIS ITEM APP	LIES ONLY TO MOD	IFICATIONS OF CON	TRA	CTS/ORDER	IS,		
IT MODIFIES T	HE CONTRACT/ORI	DER NO. AS DESCRIE	ED	IN ITEM 14.			
(Specify at	thority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	TRAC	ORDER NO. IN ITEM	10A.	•	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAF		CHANGES (such as changes in pa	ying of	ice, appropriation date,	etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	an and the second		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)		<del></del>					<del></del>
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	required to sign this docum	ent and return	copie	s to the issuing o	office. 		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI See Page 2 for modification details.	F section headings, including solicitati	on/contract subject matter where leasible	e.)				
bee rage 2 for mourification actuits.							
·							
	•						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolore ch	<del></del>	~,				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Stephen Pool Contracting Offic	. `	OFFICER (Type of		/	· /
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNIXED STATES OF AMERICA	w	Hart	10	SC. DATE SG	NED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			Contr	cting Officer)		1//	1/05
TENDE AND ADMINIST					STANDARD FOR	M 30 (REV.	10-83)

TEMPLANE - ADMOO!

ADMOO2

NRC-10-02-140 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year One of the subject contract; (2) provide funding in the amount of \$12,048.00 for performance of work under Option Year One; and (3) extend the period of performance from September 02, 2002 to August 31, 2004. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

- 1. Option Year One, CLIN 3 and 4, are hereby exercised. As a result, the obligated and ceiling amount of the subject contract is hereby increased by \$12,048.00 from \$58,371.36 to \$70,419.36
- 2. Under Contract Clause A .11 Duration of Contract, the second sentence is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The lease period will begin on 9/1/02 and will expire unless renewed on 8/31/04."

All other terms and conditions of the contract, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

**TOTAL FY02 OBLIGATION AMOUNT:** 

\$58,371.36

**TOTAL FY03 OBLIGATION AMOUNT:** 

\$12,048.00

**CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NRC OBLIGATIONS:** 

\$70,419.36

This modification obligates fiscal year 2003 funds in the amount of \$12,048.00.